

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 971 OF 2011

DEBJANI MUKHERJEE NEE BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 10th February, 2012 at 11.00 a.m.
List the matter after the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court mediation Centre is received.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master